the section entitled �Risk Factors� beginning on page 55 and appearing under the caption �Risk Factors� in Independent�s
most recently filed Annual Report on Form 10-K, which is incorporated by reference in this joint proxy
statement/prospectus, and the factors discussed under the caption �Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking
Statements� appearing elsewhere in this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

The selected unaudited pro forma combined income statement data for the nine months ended September 30, 2016,
and the year ended December 31, 2015, appearing below gives effect to the merger as if the merger had been
completed on January 1, 2015 and includes the 400,000 shares of Independent common stock issued and sold by
Independent for cash in the aggregate net amount of $19,950,000 (after underwriting discounts) on November 29,
2016, as well as 8,843,322 shares of Independent common stock assumed to be issued in the merger.

44

Edgar Filing: Independent Bank Group, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 109

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement

(Unaudited)

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2016

Independent Carlile

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Independent
with Carlile

(dollars in thousands except per share)
Interest income
Interest and fees on loans $ 151,522 $ 58,717 $ 3,563(a) $ 213,802
Interest on securities 3,356 5,865 �  9,221
Interest on other 1,267 770 �  2,037

Total interest income 156,145 65,352 3,563 225,060
Interest expense
Interest on deposits 11,623 3,216 �  14,839
Interest on other borrowings 7,242 633 �  7,875

Total interest expense 18,865 3,849 �  22,714

Net interest income 137,280 61,503 3,563 202,346
Provision for loan losses 7,243 1,546 �  8,789

Net interest income after provision 130,037 59,957 3,563 193,557

Noninterest income
Service charges 5,287 3,095 �  8,382
Mortgage fee income 5,319 10,075 �  15,394
Gain on sale of assets 93 1,102 �  1,195
Other 3,632 7,148 �  10,780

Total noninterest income 14,331 21,420 �  35,751
Noninterest expense
Salaries and employee benefits 51,644 33,075 �  84,719
Occupancy 12,119 7,369 �  19,488
Merger expenses 732 550 �  1,282
Other 21,934 16,502 557(b) 38,993

Total noninterest expense 86,429 57,496 557 144,482

Income before taxes 57,939 23,881 3,006 84,826
Income tax expense 19,174 6,587 1,052(c) 26,813

Net income 38,765 17,294 1,954 58,013
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest �  (315) �  (315)

Edgar Filing: Independent Bank Group, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 110

Net income to shareholders $ 38,765 $ 16,979 $ 1,954 $ 57,698

Pro Forma Combined Per Share Data (Common
Stock)(1)
Earnings:
Basic $ 2.10 $ 2.08
Diluted(2) 2.09 2.08
Dividends 0.24 0.24
Book value(3) 34.79 43.94
Tangible book value(4) 20.03 20.18
Weighted average shares outstanding:(2)
Basic 18,463,952 27,707,274
Diluted 18,542,612 27,785,933

Pro forma adjustments:

(a) Adjustment to interest income for accretion on Carlile acquired loans based on expected fair market value
adjustment to such loans.

(b) Expected amortization of additional core deposit intangible of $7.4 million is based on a 10 year life using the
straight-line amortization method.

(c) Tax adjustment related to other pro forma adjustments is calculated at a 35% rate.

45

Edgar Filing: Independent Bank Group, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 111

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement

Year Ended December 31, 2015

Independent Carlile

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Independent
with Carlile

(dollars in thousands except per share)
Interest income
Interest and fees on loans $ 169,504 $ 76,985 $ 4,750(a) $ 251,239
Interest on securities 3,951 8,409 �  12,360
Interest on other 572 861 �  1,433

Total interest income 174,027 86,255 4,750 265,032
Interest expense
Interest on deposits 12,024 3,799 �  15,823
Interest on other borrowings 7,905 739 �  8,644

Total interest expense 19,929 4,538 �  24,467

Net interest income 154,098 81,717 4,750 240,565
Provision for loan losses 9,231 2,218 �  11,449

Net interest income after provision 144,867 79,499 4,750 229,116

Noninterest income
Service charges 6,898 4,487 �  11,385
Mortgage fee income 5,269 10,956 �  16,225
Gain on sale of assets 540 �  �  540
Other 3,421 10,426 �  13,847

Total noninterest income 16,128 25,869 �  41,997
Noninterest expense
Salaries and employee benefits 60,541 42,940 �  103,481
Occupancy 16,058 10,178 �  26,236
Merger expenses 1,420 66 �  1,486
Other 25,179 21,900 743(b) 47,822

Total noninterest expense 103,198 75,084 743 179,025

Income before taxes 57,797 30,284 4,007 92,088
Income tax expense 19,011 7,997 1,402(c) 28,410

Net income 38,786 22,287 2,605 63,678
Net income attributable to noncontrolling
interest �  (627) �  (627)

Edgar Filing: Independent Bank Group, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 112

Net income $ 38,786 $ 21,660 $ 2,605 $ 63,051

Pro Forma Combined Per Share Data
(Common Stock)(1)
Earnings:
Basic $ 2.23 $ 2.37
Diluted(2) 2.21 2.36
Dividends 0.32 0.32
Book value(3) 32.79 42.64
Tangible book value(4) 17.85 18.73
Weighted average shares outstanding:(2)
Basic 17,321,513 26,564,835
Diluted 17,406,108 26,649,430

Pro forma adjustments:

(a) Adjustment to interest income for accretion on Carlile acquired loans based on expected fair market value
adjustment to such loans.

46

Edgar Filing: Independent Bank Group, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 113

Table of Contents

(b) Expected amortization of additional core deposit intangible of $7.4 million is based on a 10 year life using the

[…]

to the merger as if the merger was completed on September 30, 2016. You should read this information in conjunction
with the other information contained or incorporated by reference in this joint proxy statement/prospectus including
�Selected Financial Information of Independent,� �Selected Financial Information of Carlile,� appearing elsewhere in this
joint proxy statement/prospectus and Carlile�s consolidated financial statements, related notes and management�s
discussion and analysis of Carlile�s financial condition and results of operations, the consolidated financial statements
of Independent, the related accompanying notes and management�s discussion and analysis of Independent financial
condition and results of operations that are, in

48

Edgar Filing: Independent Bank Group, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 116

Table of Contents

each case, incorporated by reference in this joint proxy statement/prospectus as described above and under the caption
�Incorporation of Certain Documents by Reference� below.

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

(unaudited)

Independent Carlile
Purchase Accounting

Adjustment

Pro Forma
Independent
with Carlile
Consolidated

(dollars in thousands)

As of
September 30,

2016

As of
September 30,

2016 Debits Credits

As of
September 30,

2016
Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 589,600 $ 114,853 $ 19,950(h) $ 81,157(f)(i)(j) $ 643,246
Certificates of deposit held in
other banks �  13,525 �  �  13,525
Securities available for sale 267,860 369,219 �  �  637,079
Loans held for sale 7,097 16,853 �  �  23,950
Loans (gross) 4,358,792 1,530,836 �  19,000(a) 5,870,628
Allowance for loan losses (29,575) (15,675) 15,675(b) �  (29,575)
Premises and equipment, net 89,928 62,286 2,633(c) �  154,847
Other real estate 2,083 7,092 �  �  9,175
Goodwill 258,319 117,564 252,917(e) �  628,800
Core deposit intangible, net 14,669 8,191 7,432(d) �  30,292
Deferred tax asset 5,349 14,300 �  5,826(g) 13,823
Other assets 103,073 81,273 �  �  184,346

Total Assets $ 5,667,195 $ 2,320,317 $ 298,607 $ 105,983 $ 8,180,136

Liabilities and Stockholders�
Equity
Deposits:
Noninterest bearing $ 1,143,479 $ 652,286 $ �  $ �  $ 1,795,765
Interest bearing 3,273,014 1,219,727 �  �  4,492,741

Total deposits 4,416,493 1,872,013 �  �  6,288,506
FHLB advances 470,765 21,300 �  �  492,065
Repurchase agreements �  20,572 �  �  20,572
Other borrowings 107,209 �  �  �  107,209
Junior subordinated
debentures(1) 18,147 12,342 �  �  30,489
Other liabilities 11,328 11,322 �  �  22,650

Total Liabilities 5,023,942 1,937,549 �  �  6,961,491

Edgar Filing: Independent Bank Group, Inc. - Form S-4

Table of Contents 117

Stockholders� equity:
Total Stockholders� Equity 643,253 382,768 382,768(f) 575,392(h)(i)(j) 1,218,645

Total Liabilities and
Stockholders� Equity $ 5,667,195 $ 2,320,317 $ 382,768 $ 575,392 $ 8,180,136

Pro forma adjustments

(a) Estimated fair market value adjustment on the acquired loan portfolio.
(b) Eliminate Carlile�s allowance for loan loss.
(c) Estimated fair market value adjustment on premises acquired.
(d) Estimated core deposit intangible at 1% of the acquired non time deposits.
(e) Record goodwill for amount of consideration and liabilities assumed over fair value of the assets received.